Catalogue 2021
ThermosTaTic equipmenT:
Water Baths,
orBital/linear shakinG Baths,
unstirreD Water Baths,
heatinG/CoolinG CirCulators
Thermostatic equipment: Water Baths, Orbital/linear shaking Baths,
Unstirred Water Baths, Heating/cooling Circulators 65

Digital setting of temperature, time and mixing speed
Plastic lid with stainless steel interior included
Quiet operation
Working volume 235 × 135 × 110 mm
Overall dimensions (W×D×H) 340 × 270 × 250 mm
Weight 3.4 kg
Nominal operating voltage  230 V, 50/60 Hz
or 120 V, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption 230 V, 50 Hz/600 W (2.6 A)
120 V, 60 Hz/670 W (5.6 А)
100 V, 50/60 Hz/600 W (6.0 A)
maximum continuous operation time  24 h Rack TR-16/19
Basic Plus
Product Class
Racks: Diameter/tube volume Capacity Cat. number
TR-5/30 Ø 30 mm 5 tubes BS-010406-kk
TR-16/19 Ø 16–19 mm 16 tubes BS-010406-Fk
TR-30/13 Ø 10–13 mm 30 tubes BS-010406-Ik
TR-44/11 2/1,5 ml 44 tubes BS-010406-Jk
ORDERING INFORmATION: Cat. number
WB-4ms with base Bp-1 and lid BS-010406-AAA
Optional accessories:
WB-4mS with two adapters

O
N
S
Thermostatic equipment: Water Baths, Orbital/linear shaking Baths,
Unstirred Water Baths, Heating/cooling Circulators 69
Accessories for Shaking Baths: lsB 12, lsB 18 & ols 26
Flask clamps and plate holder for TF tray
Cat. number Description ols26
Capacity
lsB12
Capacity
lsB18
Capacity
SC-25 for 25 ml flask 28 18 33
SC-50 for 50 ml flask 24 14 26
SC-100 for 100 ml flask 15 9 17
SC-250 for 250 ml flask 8 5 14
SC-500 for 500 ml flask 6 4 6
SC-1000 for 1,000 ml flask 3 2 4
SH-DWP 1 × deep well plate 4 1 4
Test tube racks / microtube racks for TS tray
Cat. number Tube diameter (mm) Rack capacity
SR-10 10 48